depositing two separate demand drafts of Rs.20,000/- each as ad interim victim 

compensation without prejudice to their defence in this case drawn in favour of 

the victims- Sharwan Kumar Mandal and Gautam Kumar and on furnishing 

bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty five thousand) each with two sureties of the 

like amount each to the satisfaction of learned J.M.- 1st Class, Godda in 

connection with Poraiyahat P.S. Case No.39 of 2020 with the condition that 

they will co-operate with the investigation of the case and appear before the